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Angola (Luanda)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to ANGOLA
Rue da Liberdade No. 20 Vila Alice Angola

Tel: (+244 222) 321 241
Tel: (+244 222) 321 952/ 136 
luanda@mirco.gov.na

Austria (Vienna)
Embassy/Permanent Mission of the Republic of Namibia to AUSTRIA
Zuckerkandlgasse 2
A-1190 VIENNA
Austria

Tel: (+431) 402 9371/2/3
vienna@mirco.gov.na

Belgium & EU (Brussels)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to BELGIUM & EU
Avenue de Tervueren 454
B1150 Brussels
Belgium

Tel: (+32 2) 771 1410 
brussels@mirco.gov.na
info@namibiaembassy.be
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Botswana & SADC (Gaborone)
High Commission of the Republic of Namibia to: BOTSWANA & SADC
P.O. Box 987
Plot 54774/6 Morara Close
Gaborone, Botswana

Tel: (+267) 390 2181 
gaborone@mirco.gov.na

Brazil (Lago Sul, Brasilia)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to: BRAZIL
SHIS QI 09, Conjunto 08, Casa 11
Lago Sul, Brasilia DF, CEP:71625-080

Tel: (+55 61) 3248 6274/7621
info@embassyofnamibia.org.br
brasilia@mirco.gov.na

China (Beijing)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to CHINA
2-9- -2 Ta Yuan
Diplomatic Office Building, BEIJING 100600, China

Tel: (+86 10) 653 22211
Tel: (+86 10) 653 24810 
beijing@mirco.gov.na
namemb@eastnet.com.cn
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Congo DRC (Kinshasa)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to CONGO (DRC)
138 Boulevard du 30 Juin, P.O. Box 8934 Satelite, Kinshasa 1/Gombe

Tel: (+243 81) 555 9840/1 
kinshasa@mirco.gov.na
namembassy_drc@yahoo.com
namembassy_drc@vodanet.cd

Congo Republic (Brazzaville)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to CONGO (REPUBLIC)
6 Sixieme Impasse
De la l’A’venue, De la 12 Division Blindee, Centreville, 
Brazzaville

Tel: (+242 (0) 6) 466 668
namibiaembassycongo@gnail.com

Egypt (Cairo)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to EGYPT
Villa No. 59 Road 13, Maadi
Cairo, Egypt

Tel: (+202) 235 89649
Tel: (+202) 2359 8170
Tel: (+202) 2358 9652/3 
cairo@mirco.gov.na
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Ethiopia & AU (Addis Ababa)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to ETHIOPIA & AU
Bole Sub Cit Woreda, 3 House
P.O. Box 1443, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

Tel: (+2511 1) 611 966 
nam.emb@telecom.net.et
Namibia.embassy@yahoo.com

Finland (Helsinki)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to FINLAND
Unioninkatu 18
00130, Helsinki, Finland

Tel: (+358) 108 509 700
Tel: (+358) 108 509 780
info@namembassy.fi

Germany (Berlin)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to GERMANY
Reichsstrasse 17
14052 Berlin
Germany

Tel: (+49) 30 254 0950
info@namibia-botschaft.de
berlin@mirco.gov.na
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India (New Delhi)
High Commission of the Republic of Namibia to INDIA
B-9/6, Vasant Vihar
New Delhi 110057, India

Tel: (+91 11) 261 40389/ 0890/4772 
nam@nhcdelhi.com
newdelhi@mirco.gov.na

Nigeria (Abuja)
High Commission of the Republic of Namibia to NIGERIA
No. 16 T. Y. Danjuma Street, Asokoro District
P. M. B. 5097, Wuse Zone 3, Abuja, Nigeria

Tel: (+234 9) 7809 441 / 7805485
info@namibiahc.com.ng
abuja@mirco.gov.na

Senegal (Dakar)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to SENEGAL
143 Ancienne Piste
Sotrac Mermoz
Dakar, Senegal

Tel: (+221 33) 859 2321 
dakar@mirco.gov.na
wdhk11dakar@gmail.com
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South Africa (Pretoria)
High Commission of the Republic of Namibia to SOUTH AFRICA
197 Blackwood Street, Arcadia, Pretoria
P.O. Box 29806, Sunnyside, Arcadia, Pretoria, RSA

Tel: (+27 12) 481 9100 
secretary@namibia.org.za
pretoria@mirco.gov.na

South Africa (Cape Town)
Consul General – CAPE TOWN
9 Riebeek Street, Atterbury House, 25th Floor, Cape Town, RSA
P.O. Box 44206, Claremont, 7737, Cape Town, RSA

Tel: (+27 21) 419 2810
info@namibiaconsulate.co.za
capetown@mirco.gov.na

Sweden (Stockholm)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to SWEDEN
Luntmakargatan 86-88
11351 Stocholm, Sweden
P.O. Box 19151, SE-104 32 Stockholm

Tel: (+46 8) 442 9800/ 442 9805
info@embassyofnamibia.se
stockholm@mirco.gov.na
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Switzerland (Geneva)
Embassy / Permanent Mission of Namibia to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva and Other International Organizations in Switzerland
Allée David-Morse 8, CH-1202, Geneva, Switzerland

Tel: (+41 22) 733 0220, Cell: (+41 22) 734 4907 
info@missionofnamibia.ch
geneva@mirco.gov.na

Tanzania (Dar Es Salaam)
High Commission of the Republic of Namibia to TANZANIA
3 Rifiji Street, Dar Es Salaam
P.O. Box 80211, Tanzania

Tel: (+255 22) 260 1903
namhcdar@gmail.com
daressalaam@mirco.gov.na

United Kingdom of Great Britain & Northern Ireland 
(London)
High Commission of the Republic of Namibia to UNITED KINGDOM 
OF GREAT BRITAIN & NORTHERN IRELAND
6 Chandos Street, London W1G 9LU

Tel: (+44 207) 636 626 6244 
info@namibiahc.org.uk
london@mirco.gov.na
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United Nations (New-York -USA)
Permanent Mission of the Republic of Namibia to UNITED NATIONS
135 East 36th Street, New York 
NY 10016 
USA

Tel: (+1 212) 685 2003
info@namibiaunmission.org

United States of America (Washington D.C)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
1605 New Hampshire Ave, N.W. Washington D.C. , 20009, USA

Tel: (+1 202) 986 0540
info@namibiaembassyusa.org
namibiaembassyusa@yahoo.com
washington@mirco.gov.na

Zimbabwe (Harare)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to ZIMBABWE
Lot 1 7A, Borrowdale Estates
69 Borrowdale Road, Harare

Tel: (+263 4) 885 841 / 882 709 / 853 218
Cel: (+263 4) 885 841 / 882 709 / 853 218
secretary@namibiaembassy.co.zw
harare@mirco.gov.na
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Ghana (Accra)
High Commission of the Republic of Namibia to GHANA
House No. 16, Templesi lane Str, Airport Residential Area

Tel: (+233) 302 799764
Tel: (+233) 302 799765 
accra@mirco.gov.na
kadox2785@gmail.com

Cuba (Havana)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to CUBA
Calle 36 # 504, e/, 5ta y 5ta A
Miramar, Playa, La Havana

Tel: (+53 7) 204 1430/28
namembassycuba@hotmail.om
havana@mirco.gov.na

Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to FRANCE
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to BELGIUM & EU
42 Rue Boileau
75016, Paris, France

Tel: (+33 1) 44 17 3265/ 76 
namparis@embassyofnamibia.fr
info@embassyofnamibia.fr
invest@embassyofnamibia.fr
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Zambia (Lusaka)
High Commission of the Republic of Namibia to ZAMBIA
30B Mutende Road, 360407/8 Woodlands
Lusaka, Zambia
P.O. Box 30577, Lusaka

Tel: (+260 211) 260 407 /8
info@namibiahczambia.org

Algeria (Algiers)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to ALGERIA
Lot 16A, Bir Droudja
Poirson, El Biar 
Algiers

Tel: (+213) (0) 23 05 38 02
Tel: (+213) (0) 23 05 38 04
algiers@mirco.gov.na

Angola (Ondjiva)
Consulate General of the Republic of Namibia in ONDJIVA
Rue 28 de Agosto
Pionero Zeca, Ondjiva

Tel: (+244 943) 78 3377
ondjiva@mirco.gov.na
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Russian Federation (Moscow)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to RUSSIAN FEDERATION
2nd Kazachy Lane
House No. 7, Moscow, Russia

Tel: (+7 499) 230 3275 / 2041
moscow@mirco.gov.na
nfo@namibian-embassy.ru

Japan (Tokyo)
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia to JAPAN
3-5-7 Amerex Building
4th Floor Azabudai, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, 106 0041, Japan

Tel: (+81 3) 6426 5460
embassy@namibiatokyo.or.jp
tokyo@mirco.gov.na

Angola (Menongue)
Consulate General of the Republic of Namibia in MENOGUE
Cuando Cubango Province
93 Rue Wapossoka Street
Menongue, Angola

Tel: (+244) 947 783 936
Tel: (+244) 947 389 588
menongue@mirco.gov.na
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Congo (Lubumbashi)
Consulate of the Republic of Namibia in LUBUMBASHI
8 Avenue Des Roches,
Golf, Lubumbashi
Democratic Republic of Congo 

lubumbashi@mirco.gov.na

Malaysia (Kuala Lumpur)
High Commission of the Republic of Namibia to MALAYSIA
Suite 15-01, 15
Menara HLA
No. 3 Jalan Kia Peng
50450 Kuala Lumpur
Malaysia

Tel: (+60 3) 216 46520
namhckl@streamyx.com
kualalumpur@mirco.gov.na
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